780*71.*11

CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XcelleNet, Inc.		12/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iAnywhere Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Sybase Drive	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568-7976	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802710	AFARIA
Registration Number:	2724862	AFARIA
Registration Number:	1779562	REMOTEWARE
Registration Number:	1759633	XCELLENET
Registration Number:	1557788	XCELLENET
Serial Number:	76044147	XCELLENET
Registration Number:	2691388	XCELLENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)833-6352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-899-3000

Email: hwratm@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0313

900021662

	Post Office Box 109 Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Kenyon		
Signature:	/Douglas W. Kenyon/		
Date:	03/22/2005		
Total Attachments: 3 source=iAnywhere (Merger Documents)#page1.tif source=iAnywhere (Merger Documents)#page2.tif source=iAnywhere (Merger Documents)#page3.tif			



ロンバング フ

The Jirst State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KCELLENET, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IANYWHERE SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IANYWHERE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2974324 8100M

040955692

Darriet Smith Window Sorrows of Source

AUTHENTICATION: 3628061

DATE: 01-20-05

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING **XCELLENET*, INC.** INTO **LANYWHERE SOLUTIONS*, INC.**

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law)

iAnywhere Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of December 1998, pursuant to the provision of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HERERY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of XcelleNet, inc., a corporation incorporated on the 31st day of March, 2000 ("XcelleNet"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawars; and

SECOND: That the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted pursuant to an Action by a Written Conscut of the Board of Directors in lieu of a meeting effective as of December 12, 2004, determined to merge XcelleNet into itself pursuant to the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: That MeetleNet, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, merge (the "Merger") with and into the Corporation;

FIRTHER RESOLVED: That the Merger shall become effective at the time (the 'Effective Time') of the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, in the form presented to this Board, with the Secretary of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

FURTHER RESOLVED: That, at the Effective Time, the separate existence of XcelleNet shall cease, XcelleNet shall be merged with and into the Corporation, which shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the Surviving Corporation, without further action, shall possess all the rights, privileges, powers, and franchises, public and private, of both the Corporation and KcelleNet and shall be subject to all the debts, liabilities, obligations, resutctions, disabilities, and duries of both XcelleNet and the Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the authorized officers of this Corporation be and hereby are directed to make and execute a Cortificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge XcelleNer with and into the Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption hereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle county, Delaware; and

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:30 PM 12/30/2004 FTLED 06:30 PM 12/30/2004 SRV 040955692 - 2974324 FTLE

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iAnywhere Schrönes, Inc. has caused its corporate scal to be affixed and this Certificate of Cwnership and Merger to be signed by Teresa D. Chuh, an authorized officer, this 30th day of December 2004.

[seaJ]

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

Teresa D. Chuh Assistant Secretary